Sungroper Solar Car Association Inc. Membership Application Form 2003

PO Box 16, Willetton WA 6955. Fax: 9332 8447.

The membership fee is \$20, and only cash, cheque, or direct deposit (please put your name in the description field) to account number 306-089 1361465 are accepted. Applications will only be processed if the fee has been received and all parts of the application form have been completed, signed and dated.

Member 1	Information	
Name:		
Address:		
Phone:	/TT	
1	(Home/Work/Mobile)	
Email:		
Copyrigh	nt Release	
exclusive, of any roy contribute	lersigned, grant the Sungroper Solar Car Association Inc., a no-cost, tran, worldwide, non-revokable license to use, copy, modify, or distribute wyalty fee, for commercial, educational, profit, non-profit or personal use, ed to the Sungroper web site or Sungroper mailing list, or otherwise corer Solar Car Association Inc., as well as rights to grant such a license to an	rithout payment, any items ntributed to the
Name:		
Signed:		
Date:		
Liability	Release	
occur in c	gning this Agreement please read it very carefully.! This is because, if an connection with the activities of the Sungroper Solar Car Association Inc. his Agreement) be giving up legal rights that you might otherwise have.	, you will (by

CONSENT TO PARTICIPATE AND RELEASE LIABILITY, ASSUME RISK AND HOLD HARMLESS.

Sungroper Solar Car Association Inc.

I, the undersigned, do hereby state that I wish to participate in the activities of the Sungroper Solar Car Association Inc. (hereafter "The Association"). The Association makes no representations or claims as to the condition or safety of the activities. I understand that all activities are VOLUNTARY and that I do not have to participate unless I choose to do so. I understand that these activities are potentially dangerous or harmful to my person or property, and that by participating I voluntarily accept and assume the risk of injury to myself or damage to my property. I understand that The Association does NOT provide any insurance coverage for my

person or my property. I acknowledge that I am responsible for my safety and my own health care needs, and for the protection of my property.

In exchange for allowing me to participate in these activities and events, I agree to release from liability, agree to indemnify, and hold harmless The Association, and any agent, officer, employee or member of The Association acting within the scope of their duties, for any death, injury to my person or damage to my property, even if such death, injury or damage is caused in whole or in part by active or passive negligence on the part of The Association or any agent, officer, employee or member of The Association.

This Release shall be binding upon myself, successors in interest, and/or any person(s) suing on my behalf.

I have read the statements in this document. I agree with its terms and have voluntarily signed it. I understand that this document is complete unto itself and that any oral promises or representations made to me concerning this document and/or its terms are not binding upon The Association, its officers, agents and/or employees.

I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS IS A LEGAL DOCUMENT. I HAVE UNDERSTOOD THIS RELEASE AND I UNDERSTAND ALL ITS TERMS. I EXECUTE IT VOLUNTARILY AND WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF ITS MEANING AND SIGNIFICANCE.

Name:
Signed:
Date:
Certification of Understanding
In connection with the above Agreement, I hereby certify as follows:
1. I understand the Sungroper solar car is an experimental vehicle and that its performance and safety will be tested before, during and after the Wold Solar Challenge event (or any other event), and that there are limited certification standards for solar vehicles, drivers and instructors.
2. I understand that solar car driving is a potentially dangerous activity, and creates risks such as (among other things) the possibility that the solar car may have been poorly designed or constructed. That it might prove beyond the ability of a driver to handle in a safe manner, and that unsafe weather or other dangerous conditions may arise suddenly and unexpectedly.
3. I understand that the Sungroper solar car I will be driving or assisting has not been inspected or regulated to the normal standard of a commercial vehicle. I also understand that the drivers have only a relatively small amount of experience with driving solar cars.
4. Further, I understand that during the event and while getting to and returning from the event and during overnight stops, I may be exposed to unforeseen risks by virtue of the need to travel and camp in unfamiliar and undeveloped conditions. ! Name:
Signed:
Date: